FORM PTO-	-1619A)6-15-1998	7	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	(01 P K)			PATENT
MACO	MAY 1 1998	100738943		
5/11/90		DATION FORM COVER	SHEET	
TO: The Com	missioner of Patents and Tradem	PATENTS ONLY arks: Please record the attach	ed original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type	٦	
New		Assignment	Security Agre	ement
Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License] Change of Na	me
Correctio	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger] Other	
Correctiv	re Document	(For Use ONLY	S. Government by U.S. Governmen	t Agencies)
	Frame #	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ental File	Secret File
Conveying F	² arty(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying part	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Walter Wayne Butler			11 24 97
Name (line 2)			с — по тако одна — на селот одна — на селот на с	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Payman Hassibi			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mark if a	dditional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)				If document to be reco
				is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	8105 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE			representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	PLAZA 3			separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	CALIFORNIA State/Country	92618 Zin	Code
Domestic R	epresentative Name and		first Receiving Par	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
			······	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
HOGA BUMMEN	0000209 231209 08971355			\int
/1998 DNGUYEN OG 1581 40.	2 V 5 UT			

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Num	iber (714) 932-5000		
Name	WESTERN DIGITAL CORPORATION			
Address (line 1)	8105 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE			
Address (line 2)	PLAZA 3			
Address (line 3)	IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618 U.S.A.			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance d including any attachments.	ocument #		
••		lark if additional numbers attached		
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu ent Application Number(s)	mbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)		
08/971,355				
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent ap tramed executing inventor.	plication was Month Day Year		
Ente only	PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00		
Deposit	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fee	# 23-1209		
Statement a		S: Yes 🖌 No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
W. Chris Kir	n, Esq. Reg. 40,457 W. Chin Luis of Person Signing Signature	5/6/18		
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date		

ASSIGNMENT

INIVENTODS	Whereas, WE				
INVENTORS AND CITY	(1) Walter Wayne Butler of Felton County of Santa Cruz and State of C				
	(2) Payman Hassibi of San Jose, County of Santa Clara and State of	California,			
	(3) Mark A. Hathaway of San Jose County of Santa Clara and State of				
	(4) Tami Ogle of Santa Clara , County of Santa Clara and State of	California,			
	(5) Sudha Narayanan of San Jose, County of Santa Clara and State of	California,			
	have invented certain improvements	n			
TITLE	A Head Stack Assembly for a Mag	netic Disk Drive with a Pass-Through Flex	Circuit Cable		
DATES THAT	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on				
INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1), 1997, (2) (4), 1997 and (5) X	, 1997, (3), 1997	, 1997		
	business at Irvine, California 92618 interest in the said application and in therefor; Now therefore, for a valu above named, hereby sell, assign, an and interest in the said application countries, and all rights of priority re the Commissioner of Patents to issu application to WDC, its successors	TAL CORPORATION, a corporation of Dela hereinafter called WDC), desires to acquire t wention, and to any United States and foreig ble consideration, receipt whereof is hereb d transfer to WDC, its successors and assign and invention therein disclosed for the Ur sulting from the filing of said United States a he any Letters Patent granted upon the inve- and assigns; and I hereby agree that WDC I I will execute all papers necessary in com- called upon to do so by WDC.	the entire right, title and n patents to be obtained y acknowledged, I, the ns, the entire right, title nited States and foreign pplication, and I request entions set forth in said to may apply for foreign		
CITY	(1) at San Jose, California		SIGNATURE		
DATE	on, 1997,	Walter Wayn	e Butler INVENTOR		
CITY DATE	(2) at San Jose, California on, 1997,	Payman	Hassibi SIGNATURE		
CITY DATE	(3) at San Jose, California on, 1997,	Mark A. H	athaway INVENTOR		

November 18, 1997

Assignment continued		Page 2 of 4 ψ Docket No. K35A0341
CITY DATE	(4) at San Jose, California on, 1997,	SIGNATURE Tami Ogle INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(5) at San Jose, California on <u>x Nov 2/</u> , 1997,	X Sudha Nanayan SIGNATURE Sudha Narayanan INVENTOR
	State of California))) 55.:
	County of Santa Clara)
INVENTOR (1)	appeared Walter Wayne Butler, perso evidence) to be the person(s) whose name	, 1997, before me,, personally Notary Public Name nally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ke(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
		e same in his/her/their authorized capacit(ies)y, and that by nent the $person(s)$, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
		NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE
	State of California)
	County of Santa Clara)) ss.:)
INVENTOR (2)	On this day of	, 1997, before me,, personally Notary Public Name
	appeared Payman Hassibi , personally k to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are he/she/they executed the same in h	nown to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that is/her/their authorized capacit(ies)y, and that by his/her/their $n(s)$, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
		NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

Assignment continued

Bage \$ of \$ Docket No. K35A0341

State of California)) County of Santa Clara) Ss.:)) Ss.:)) Ss.:) On this <u>x 2/</u> day of <u>x MouPluber</u>, 1997, before me, <u>Kastienes</u> <u>June</u> <u>Mail</u> <u>personally</u> Notary Public Name

appeared Sudha Narayanan, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacit(ies)y, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

PATIFNCE ANNE STARNES COMM. # 1057588 NOTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNIA \cap SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Deinin. Expires July 29, 1999

INVENTOR (5)

y:\k35a\a0341\forms\0341recd.doc

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNVIEN					
	Whereas, WE				
INVENTORS					
AND CITY	(1) Walter Wayne Butler of Felton,				
	County of Santa Cruz and State of California,				
	(2) Payman Hassibi of San Jose,				
(3) Mark A. Hathaway of San Jose, County of Santa Clara and State of California					
	County of Santa Clara and State of California,				
	(4) Tami Ogle of Santa Clara,				
	County of Santa Clara and State of California,				
	(5) Sudha Narayanan of San Jose,	·•_			
	County of Santa Clara and State of California,				
	have invented certain improvements in				
	•				
TITLE	A Head Stack Assembly for a Magnetic Disk Drive with a Pass-Through Flex Circuit Cable				
DATES THAT	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on				
INVENTORS					
SIGNED THE	(1) <u>x 24 <i>NoV</i></u> , 1997, (2) <u>x <i>11</i></u> (4) <u>x NoV 24</u> , 1997 and (5)	<u>24, 1997, (3) x 7</u>	<u>24-Nov</u> , 1997		
DECLARATION	(4) <u>X NOV 2.4</u> , 1997 and (5)	, 1997			
	Whereas, WESTERN DIGITAL business at Irvine, California 92618 (here interest in the said application and invent therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable above named, hereby sell, assign, and tra and interest in the said application and countries, and all rights of priority resulti the Commissioner of Patents to issue ar application to WDC, its successors and Letters Patent on said invention and I w States and foreign applications when called Signed and sealed	sinafter called WDC), desires tion, and to any United State consideration, receipt wher ansfer to WDC, its successo invention therein disclosed ng from the filing of said Ur ny Letters Patent granted up assigns; and I hereby agree vill execute all papers neces	s to acquire the entire right, t es and foreign patents to be o eof is hereby acknowledged rs and assigns, the entire rig I for the United States and tited States application, and I pon the inventions set forth e that WDC may apply for	itle and btained , l, the ht, title foreign request in said foreign	
		Mater	Bul		
CITY	(1) at San Jose, California on χ 2.4 NOV, 1997,	× // ///		ATURE ENTOR	
DATE	on <u>x 217480</u> , 1997,	\sim	alter wayne Dutter III vi	LITOR	
CITY	(2) at San Jose, California	x J. Jun		ATURE	
DATE	on <u>X $u/2+/-$</u> , 1997,	C	Payman Hassibi INV	ENTOR	
OITY	(3) at San Jose, California	x 2	SIGN	ATURE	
CITY DATE	(3) at san Jose, Camorina on $\chi 24 - M_{\odot}$, 1997,			ENTOR	
~ .			•		

y:\k35a\a0341\forms\0341recd.doc

Assignment continued			<i></i>		ج Page 2 of 4 Docket No. K35A0341
CITY DATE	(4) at San Jose, California on <u>XNOVEMBER 24</u> ,	1997,	x jami	Me.	SIGNATURE Fami Ogle INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(5) at San Jose, California on,	1997,		Sudha N	SIGNATURE Iarayanan INVENTOR
	State of California))		ISABEL A. CHEIM Commission #1096200 Notary Public California Sonta Clara County
	County of Santa Clara) ss.:)		Ay Comm. Expires May 13,2000
INVENTOR (1)	On this χ 24 day of χ appeared Walter Wayne Bu evidence) to be the person(s) to me that he/she/they ex (his/her/their signature(s)/on the acted, executed the instrument	tler, persona whose name(accuted the the instrument	lly known to me (or s)/is/are subscribed to same in (his/her/the	Notary Public proved to me or the within instr the authorized ca	c Name a the basis of satisfactory ument and acknowledged unacit(ifs)y and that by
	WITNESS my hand and offici	ial seal.	X NOTARY	PUBLIC SIGNA	. Cheim TURE
	State of California))) SS.:	And Contraction and	ISABEL A. CHEIM commission #1096200 any Public — California Santa Clara County comm. Expires May 13,2000
	County of Santa Clara)		
INVENTOR (2)	On this $\frac{1}{24}$ day of $\frac{1}{24}$ day of $\frac{1}{24}$ appeared Payman Hassibi , pe to be the person(s) whose name he/she/they executed the sa signature(s) on the instrument the instrument.	rsonally knov e(s)(is/are sub me_in/ his/k	on to me (o r proved to scribed to the within er/their authorized	to me on the basis instrument and capacitizes y at	c Name of satisfactory evidence) acknowledged to me that ad that by his/her/their
	WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal.	X AO NOTARY I	PUBLIC SIGNAT	-Cheim TURE
y:\k35a\a0341\forms\0341 recd, doc]	PA REEL: 9231	ATENT FRAME: 0	November 18, 1997 0407

© Page 3 of 46 Docket No. K35A0341

State of California

County of Santa Clara

)) ss.:

ISABEL A. CHEIM Commission #1096200 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 13,2000

INVENTOR (3)



appeared Mark A. Hathaway, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/she/the/ executed the same in (his/her/their authorized capacit(ies)), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

State of California

County of Santa Clara



INVENTOR (4)

On this \times 24 day of \times NOVEMBER, 1997, before me, \times BECA CHE/M personally Notary Public Name

appeared **Tami Ogle**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacit(ies)y, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNAT